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ORDINANCE G-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PHOENIX CITY CODE,
CHAPTER 9, APPENDIX A.2, PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE,
BUILDING SAFETY PLAN REVIEW FEES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHOENIX as
follows:

That the Phoenix City Code, Chapter 9, Appendix A.2 Planning and

Development Department Fee Schedule, Building Safety Plan Review Fees, 1. Basic

Plan Review Services, with the additions to read:

3) All Other Occupancy Types $150 per hour,
................................. minimum $300 (2-
hours) per permit

f. Engineering Plan Review of Building $150 per hour,

Components ......... minimum $300 (2-
hours)

g. Fire Life Safety Plan $150 per hour,

Review.........cooviiiiiiii, minimum $900 (6-
Hours)

h. Demolition application fee for projects $ 300

referenced in PBCC

105,83, d s

_ _ _ _ $150 per hour,
h-i. Plan Review Services Not Otherwise minimum $150 (1-

Listed.........ccooo. ... hours)



PASSED by the Council of the City of Phoenix this 11th day of January,

2017.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting City Attorney

REVIEWED BY:

City Manager




